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First Nationwide Antitrust Review Compliance Counseling Base Established in Xiamen
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SAMR Announces 605 Cases of Unconditional Approval of Concentration of Undertakings in First 10
Months of 2023
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Rabobank Faces EUR 26.6 Million EU Fine over Decade-Long Bonds Trading Cartel
FTCE %24 B MylanfSanofiZ F & X ik 2 A H 1k

FTC Files Amicus Brief in Mylan, Sanofi Insulin Patent Dispute

W & %2 4 5 ¥ 3E A M Cybersecurity and Data Protection

TEHRE (ThfE TR REZLTERATRERT] G ) AFFEREL

The MIIT Publicly Solicits Opinions on the Guidelines on Administrative Penalties Discretion for Da-
ta Security in Industrial and Information Technology Fields (Trial)

(AEBEBRRZEFeHARER) AEATELA LA

The Group Standard Technical Requirements for Public Data Authorization Operation Platform Offi-
cially Released

L RER 2R (LiEFRE R 2EEMHFRIET])

Shanghai Arbitration Commission Issues Guidelines on Data Arbitration Shanghai Arbitration Com-
mission Issues Guidelines on Data Arbitration
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Beijing Internet Information Office, Beijing Municipal Bureau of Economy and Information Technolo-
gy, Beijing Municipal Communications Administration Issue Notice to Carry out 2023 Annual Auto-
motive Data Security Management Report Work

JTREEGEEERERT R4 App
Guangdong Communications Administration Announces the Removal from Shelf of Four Apps
LM AZMZHITELZXAGEABAREELARMAGESR

Zhejiang Wenzhou Public Security and Network Security Authorities Investigate a Case Involving Cer-
tain Employee of a Pharmacy Infringing Citizens' Personal Information

U B B W vk T & A BB AX g B vk R+ A S AL R A

Hangzhou Internet Court Releases Ten Typical Cases of Judicial Protection of Data Rights and Inter-
ests.

FMNEFT nAAR R WBIEEH A BATHEZ &R X HHH T

Guangzhou Police Announces Typical Cases: Internet Operators Failing to Fulfill Their Obligations to
Protect Internet Security Will be Punished

ZMNEATHEASTRE R ETETEMEHTTION . £ AHE L

Lanzhou Bank Was Fined 7.1 million yuan for Inadequate EAST Data Quality Management; Several
Individuals Banned from the Banking Industry

* E Bk # 5 5 £ 57t 4 E % 5 Global Tel*Link & 2 F /2 8] 5t $8 % 4 % & 1k & Fr
USA: FTC Announces Settlement with Global Tel*Link and Its Subsidiaries for Data Security Failures
WY SR R4 B & A ok T £ R R BB AT A A F =R e &

Spain: AEPD Publishes Guide on Use of Biometric Data for Presence and Access Control

#1337~ X Intellectual Property
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CIPA announced the list of the second batch of outstanding cases of intellectual property information
service in 2023

kA (R AN F RS AT FRATE

Beijing releases group standards for Intellectual Property Public Services

B AR AR A1 B % b 45T DL S AR T B 3

The business performance declared by the infringer can be used as the basis for calculating damages
COREM” O ORZE” Z, FIE10007

"Michelin" v. "Michelin" Case, Awarded RMB 10 Million Compensation

“ET WL #ARA “BAM” T8 Lo i e B

"Moganshan" is recognized as a well-known trademark on "plate" commodities
ERETHFFABRE REEHBATE, W ELH200048 7 7T

Chongging police have cracked a huge counterfeit battery trademark case involving more than RMB 20
million

VERBOEREHATA, BARZREEEIFE R ELEF

Copying the names of photographic works shall be deemed to infringe copyright and constitute unfair
competition.

BR A8 mITCH & F A RAIFL, WEEHEICE TEF

Lenovo files patent infringement action against asus with the US ITC

TCLF 3 F 2 8] 17 & S8 f o % A= R AR

Maxeon Solar Technologies files patent action against Aiko in Germany

B A& 702 F Celltrion & | 2 40

Regeneron sued Celltrion for patent infringement
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SEENREZNFECINRITENARE ] KL

2023411 A22H, BHEARE, BLFRELFZXIEZNFELCNBSFOER|TTHL P RE
$RERATHERERNERITE. FA2EENMNRENFEGNESHFENR, CHRITEBBLF
REFXTE, TRE], BHEENE “BL2BAZE” BTEAHRRK, YoV FREEEEF
RENTUENEEIXFER S, 4F9A7H, LEwwHhER. BELETHRER. Bl1THE
2P RFHFRERIEARNAANE, EITTEER. BEITTEAXARRKFLZ T Kk
EEF-mE2TRESFRBE L, ERLZAFEENRIN, EXBHeEBE MR EHFELAM
HEFQOERTE. HEFOERE, ARECVIREEHFEFHMRS TR, IO WRMEF
AT, MAEEFAEER AR N ERN A TR ESFXHF. (EEES)

First Nationwide Antitrust Review Compliance Counseling Base Established In Xia-
men

On November 22, 2023, according to media reports, the Antitrust Review Compliance Counseling Cen-
ter of the Maritime Silk Road Central Legal District is officially established in the Siming Demonstra-
tion Zone of the Maritime Silk Road Central Legal District, Xiamen. As the first nationwide antitrust
review compliance legal counseling base, it will rely on the platform of the Maritime Silk Road Central
Legal District, based in Xiamen, radiating to Fujian and even areas along the “Maritime Silk Road”, to
provide public welfare legal support for enterprises to declare concentration of undertakings. On Sep-
tember 7 this year, representatives from the Shanghai AMR, Fujian AMR, Xiamen Maritime Silk Road
Central Legal District Construction Leading Group Office, Xiamen AMR, and Xiamen Siming District
People’s Government attended the third meeting. At the Maritime Silk Road Central Legal District Fo-
rum, they jointly signed a cooperation framework agreement and officially launched the country’s first
anti-monopoly review compliance counseling center construction project. After the completion of the
counseling center, it will provide enterprises with three levels of public welfare legal support: regular
counseling, personalized counseling and difficult problem counseling based on the needs of enterprises
reporting concentration of undertakings. (More)

THRERAWI0A AN LA GRBELEE R T RF6054

nH, THRERRRANE, ERSFWIONALNTNEFHUELE EE T RHKE H605
tr, L2 RXBEZBERENRAR. —RAEHAREE, BAZHBEREZRMF. — 2 KNEEHK
F, GEEEYRRTEAREEER, AL LEARFEHAKERS, ARERSL LA EF
E, ZRENTLELDHE, WREKGFFAEVHNEHRERS, HLSUBRFHHNTLE %%
REE, REEh, KBRAREFHRE, B~ EERARFLF. DEAXZERHE,
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PR NXZEXE, PEABRRKENEGRERS, ZREGELY. BRENSDIEMN
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&, %E. BA%¥EX. (EFEES)



https://epaper.xmrb.com/xmrb/pc/con/202311/23/content_4022.html
https://epaper.xmrb.com/xmrb/pc/con/202311/23/content_4022.html
https://www.samr.gov.cn/xw/zj/art/2023/art_56f6adbcb7524b7ab4ff514e4a8f2642.html
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SAMR Announces 605 Cases of Unconditional Approval of Concentration of Under-
takings in First 10 Months of 2023

Recently, the SAMR issues a notice, announcing that the number of cases of unconditional approval of
concentration of undertakings announced in the first 10 months of 2023 is 605. There are five main fea-
tures of the above-mentioned cases. First, looking at the types of cases, the vast majority are simple cas-
es. Second, from the perspective of entity composition, concentration of undertakings covers all types of
business entities, with the largest number of concentration cases among domestic enterprises, followed
by concentration cases among overseas enterprises. Third, from the perspective of industry distribution,
the number of cases involving the real economy manufacturing industry is the highest. Other industries
with a relatively high proportion include wholesale and retail, transportation, water, electricity and heat
production and supply, real estate, information technology services, etc. Fourth, from the perspective of
transaction types, including horizontal concentration cases involving competitors in the same industry,
vertical concentration cases involving upstream and downstream enterprises, and mixed concentration
cases without horizontal and vertical relationships; from the perspective of transaction patterns, the larg-
est number of cases involving equity acquisitions, followed by Joint ventures. Fifth, looking at the place
of enterprise registration, the concentration of domestic enterprises mainly comes from Shanghai, Bei-
jing, Guangdong, Zhejiang and other provinces and cities, while the concentration of overseas enterpris-
es mainly involves the United States, France, Japan and other countries. (More)

FZERTES ERFR T FRRBA 26607 KT &

2023411 A22H, #EHEARE, RKEZR4EHE T =46E4RIT (Rabobank) 51& & HHRAT
(Deutsche Bank) 2[5 5 5 8 B TT T A it 7 50 &7 B9 R 45 ARAT O, X F = 6 1R 4R AT AL LL2660 77 BR
T QOMLART) Mifiz; MERXETNBELEAXREHNE AT IR ARNFHRITHY
RAEBRMNEF X (EEA) X ZHUBK T M HSSAR A BFHERRF. 2RE, KEZR LI
7, 1E20065F £2016FH 8, M= FRATAETIRTEIELS S Ak T B LEREER,
FHET HL G EMN R, RETFHAREREE R 220064 51 F0E N # % . 52 TR EH
i, REZREBAFRTRMNEFRFERSE5FMT - RWHEENE. REFTANTE
W, HEREREENENERE, (EEES)

Rabobank Faces EUR 26.6 Million EU Fine over Decade-Long Bonds Trading Car-
tel

On November 22, 2023, according to media reports, the European Commission imposes a hefty €26.6
million (CYN 208 million) fine on Dutch bank Rabobank for its involvement in a euro-denominated
bonds trading cartel, while Deutsche Bank is exempted from the fine through the leniency system. The
cartel conduct in this case relates to euro-denominated SSA bonds and government-guaranteed bonds
traded in the European Economic Area (EEA). After the investigation, the European Commission deter-
mined that between 2006 and 2016, Rabobank and Deutsche Bank exchanged commercially sensitive
information through their traders and coordinated their trading and pricing strategies. The fines were set
on the basis of the Commission’s 2006 Guidelines on fines. In determining the amount of the fine, the
European Commission takes into account factors such as the sales price of the products involved in the
EEA cartel, the seriousness, geographical scope and duration of the anti-competitive conduct. (More)



https://www.samr.gov.cn/xw/zj/art/2023/art_56f6adbcb7524b7ab4ff514e4a8f2642.html
https://www.pymnts.com/cpi_posts/rabobank-faces-e26-6m-eu-fine-over-decade-long-bonds-trading-cartel/
https://www.pymnts.com/cpi_posts/rabobank-faces-e26-6m-eu-fine-over-decade-long-bonds-trading-cartel/
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FTCA & 25 B MylanifSanofiZ HE Xk EZ K B R

2023F11A20H, BRARAZZ R (FTC) XAind, ERMEERMEXEEREY %8 LN XA
WX LT T % EZ KR (amicus brief) , UN M AEXEHE & B EEHEE (FDA) X
ORI A G B W2 BT i R R R E F R E . FTCAR R AR X B9 4 4k F K % 25 B Mylan
(Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.) 1 2 [ff /& /2 5] 45 = Sanofi (Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC) 1 E [t B A
ANERFEFATH, UWEMEHAHEREE (—HATHETERFENGY) W, Mylan
* K Sanofilli IFDAMNE X W ERF, ZWTATHTERFEN I EH KRS E Ty, &
AR EH P RY H ey, #RFHIE T Mylan#d 7 # 25 Semglee 5 Sanofit H 4% i & & 25 4
HWEsE. (EFES)

FTC Files Amicus Brief in Mylan, Sanofi Insulin Patent Dispute

On November 20, 2023, the Federal Trade Commission (FTC) issues a notice, announcing that it sub-
mitted an amicus brief to the U.S. District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania to address
anticompetitive harm caused by drugs improperly listed in the Orange Book published by the U.S.
Food and Drug Administration (FDA). The FTC’s filing this time involves drug manufacturer Mylan
(Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.) and its affiliates accusing Sanofi (Sanofi-Aventis U.S. LLC) and its af-
filiates of engaging in anti-competitive behaviour to monopolize the injectable insulin glargine (a drug
used to treat diabetes). Mylan contends that Sanofi abused the FDA’s Orange Book regulatory process
to monopolize the market for injectable insulin glargine used to treat diabetes, delaying and blocking
Mylan’s generic drug called Semglee from competing with Sanofi’s branded insulin glargine drug
Lantus by improperly listing several drugs in the Orange Book. (More)

W % 92 4 5 ¥ 3 & #H Cybersecurity and Data Protection

THE#HRE (T ffe RATABEELATRATRESET GRID ) AFERRE
M,

2023511 A23H, TR ZeTEAan (T LG R MBHEELTL2THRANZER
Bl GRATY Y (AT A (2RI D AFEREN, URMEEL (FELXLZE) (Thh
FRAMGBHEELLEENE AT ), BT L FE EAMEKEZT2TRAT TIEHE
. AEATT R, 1Bk E WAL HE1 42023461223 H.

(REHT) RETIMEEMTNREEL L TRATNREN SEBERETE. ML, &
MEHRFHLE LSRN, ATARATNEY, (REET]) U (BEZ2E) yEE, RETE
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https://www.ftc.gov/news-events/news/press-releases/2023/11/ftc-files-amicus-brief-outlining-anticompetitive-harm-caused-improper-orange-book-listings
https://www.ftc.gov/news-events/news/press-releases/2023/11/ftc-files-amicus-brief-outlining-anticompetitive-harm-caused-improper-orange-book-listings
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The MIIT Publicly Solicits Opinions on the Guidelines on Administrative Penalties
Discretion for Data Security in Industrial and Information Technology Fields (Trial)

On 23 November 2023, the Security Administration Bureau of the Ministry of Industry and Information
Technology publicly solicited opinions on the Guidelines on Administrative Penalties Discretion for
Data Security in the Industrial and Information Field (Trial) (hereinafter referred to as the
“Guidelines”) to implement the Data Security Law and the Measures for Data Security Management in
the Industrial and Information Field (Trial), in order to promote the institutionalization and standardi-
zation of administrative penalties for data security in industrial and information technology fields. The
deadline for comments is 23 December 2023.

The Guidelines proposed that the discretion of administrative penalties for data security in the industrial
and information fields should follow the principles of administration according to law, proportionate
punishment, and combination of punishment and education. Regarding administrative penalties, the
Guidelines take the Data Security Law as the basis, and propose three types of trigger conditions for
illegal acts, such as failing to fulfill data security protection obligations, illegally providing data over-
seas, and failing to cooperate with supervision. The degree of harm to data security violations is divided
into “light”, “heavy”, and‘“serious”, comprehensively taking into consideration factors such as grading
of data and quantity, the length of time for public interest damage, direct economic losses, and scope of
influence. Combined with the degree of harm of the behavior, the application rules of administrative
punishment discretion clearly set forth different levels of discretionary decisions including “no punish-

2% ¢

ment”, “light punishment”, “reduced punishment”, and “heavier punishment”. (More)

(ARBFERREBEFERAER) BERFRERRA

2023511 A23H, B EeXBFRGER S RBEERBE ST ML T MR @I,

ek, BRIVEELAXERARF CRMIHMBET AERTE (A EREZREZEFEHAE

5KY  (T/CECC 024-2023) (LATfEAR (AreE) D o (IrE) mPERFH2FTOERE, FOK
AT 60K B AL F A F, K T20234F12 A 10 H AL E R Mo

() RXTAHXBEEREZEFELETRM, BXRHERIL. AN, RELRE, AF

Mk, 2%, ZeMARIRFLNFTEHART FEMRRARER. (FE) 89X #
H, AATLAAXKEINEZETFRER. IALAAHERZZNE. RAKFEFRELRAS
—EBBER. (BEEEZL)

The Group Standard Technical Requirements for Public Data Authorization Opera-
tion Platform Officially Released

On 23 November 2023, the Data Elements Governance and Marketization Forum at the second Global
Digital Trade Expo was successfully held in Hangzhou, at which the National Industrial Information
Security Development Research Center issued and interpreted the group standard Technical Require-
ments for Public Data Authorization Operation Platform (T/CECC 024-2023) (hereinafter referred to as
the "Standard"). The Standard is centrally managed by the China Electronic Chamber of Commerce,



https://wap.miit.gov.cn/gzcy/yjzj/art/2023/art_2fb5b9dff755480284099f08eebdfa1e.html
https://wap.miit.gov.cn/gzcy/yjzj/art/2023/art_2fb5b9dff755480284099f08eebdfa1e.html
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/LRmIW5NQjvPhnUUqupgaRg?scene=25&poc_token=HEnbZmWjdmZhPzHnfURVcVtKNEQSbN3udzUxZHDn
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and jointly developed by the center and nearly other 60 units and will be formally implemented from
10 December 2023.

The Standard defines the reference framework of the public data authorization operation platform, fo-
cuses on the whole process of data registration, authorization and circulation, and clarifies the relevant
technical requirements of the platform from five aspects: function, performance, operation and mainte-
nance, security and inter-connectivity. The release and launch of the Standard is expected to have a
positive role in regulating the construction of public data authorization operation platforms, stimulating
the value of public data elements, and promoting the healthy development of the digital economy.

(More)

LRMEBRER RN (LEHRE R 2HKEHRET]

2023F11A23H, Ll REZER2XM (LEFRER2HEMHET) (UUTER (FRE
510 ) o (HFHAET]) AHEZA THREFRE. KELG”. ZRESEEFNELER. XE. I
T, FtE. X%, THEEFLTBEFFENGRAREMY = RUD R, AREMD R HFOALER
BRFMAET, ERpEREK, FRAAK, TRIEAMERRE. BEBGL. B HEFE
FAREA N EESNEFRTRANE, BARIIANT Z TP milFEREMND ZHENE,
BAMZHRKET. (EEES)

Shanghai Arbitration Commission Issues Guidelines on Data Arbitration Shanghai
Arbitration Commission Issues Guidelines on Data Arbitration

On 23 November 2023, the Shanghai Arbitration Commission issued the Shanghai Arbitration Com-
mission Data Arbitration Guidelines (hereinafter referred to as the Arbitration Guidelines). The Arbi-
tration Guidelines clearly apply to contractual or other property-related disputes arising from the gen-
eration, collection, processing, storage, trading and evaluation of data resources, data assets and data
products, and provide procedural guidelines for the handling of data dispute cases. Special provisions
are made for data dispute cases in terms of notification and service, arbitrator selection, expert witness-
es and appraisal reports, investigation and evidence collection, interim measures, and other procedures,
while introducing the application of a diversified dispute mechanism in data dispute cases, which will

take effect from the date of release. (More)

IEFTEBENERAAAE. ARTEFRERME. LETEEFERRATE
20235 EREFRBERLEEFTAMRZE T/

2023411 A21H, AARAFHBLEED, RFNMA. HEWEGENE, EFFEXRL2M4d
SnERE, RAREHRELAEFLAR, RiE CREHBELXLEELETHAZ R ), &
EHEBRNEEAANE., AETEFAEREMAAE. LR TEEEERKALELI E20234F F 4L
AHAEHELZLAEEBARZ I, REFREM AN WK BT REEZRELEE N
REHBAES, WFAEREH. THHEARGHELE. 2HE. EENHE AR ETRS A
W, RHEERE2023F12A15H. BHEH, KERZEL, EEBUBETAZRE L4
W ENEE LN, HRAFEFALRELCLRARERE. BATEBRAEARZEZEFLNES. T
VHfz g, (EFFES)



https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/LRmIW5NQjvPhnUUqupgaRg?scene=25&poc_token=HEnbZmWjdmZhPzHnfURVcVtKNEQSbN3udzUxZHDn
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/LGevVm3baKhPPIZgl-jp6w
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/LGevVm3baKhPPIZgl-jp6w
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/uqUnmWhxQy18dMNTZyrUDg
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Beijing Internet Information Office, Beijing Municipal Bureau of Economy and In-
formation Technology, Beijing Municipal Communications Administration Issue
otice to Carry out 2023 Annual Automotive Data Security Management Report
Work

On 21 November 2023, in order to regulate automobile data processing activities, protect the legitimate
rights and interests of individuals and organizations, safeguard national security and social and public
interests, and promote the rational development and utilization of automobile data, according to the Sev-
eral Provisions on the Security Management of Automobile Data (Trial Implementation), Beijing Inter-
net Information Office, Beijing Municipal Bureau of Economy and Information Technology, and Bei-
jing Municipal Communications Administration jointly organized the report of Beijing automobile data
security management in 2023. The rerorting entities include automobile data processors registered in
Beijing and carrying out important data processing activities, including automobile manufacturers, parts
and software suppliers, dealers, maintenance agencies and travel service enterprises. The submission
deadline is 15 December 2023. The notice clarifies that based on the status of submission, the authen-
ticity of the content submitted by key enterprises will be verified by random inspection, and guidance
will be provided to detect and deal with relevant data security risks. The relevant work will be reported
to the Office of the Central Cyberspace Affairs Commission and the Ministry of Industry and Infor-
mation Technology. (More)

JHEEREEERBER T 4K App

2023411228, | AL BEEERAA R T TRAZHEEH P A APPHE R thar, | A4
BEEERFETT BAPPRAGAMBEL L ETEETH, EHEER, HWAIKAPPRILHE
BEREREZRR G NTRAE L RAPPREAATY, | REREEE R REN LRAPPTLUT
B, T RERGEEERK T EARAPPRERE, IEFEN#—FPXREELEEE.

R T RAPPY R M M AGBE, BEBERENAGE. APPHE B B K Fk B 51 % 7]
M. (BEES)

Guangdong Communications Administration Announces the Removal from Shelf of
Four Apps

On 22 November 2023, the Guangdong Communications Administration issued a notice on the removal
from shelf of four apps that infringe on users’ rights and interests. Previously, the Guangdong Commu-
nications Administration continued to carry out special rectification actions on APP privacy compliance
and data security, and after verification and re-inspection, there were still 4 Apps that did not complete
required rectification. To seriously deal with the violations of the above Apps, the Guangdong Commu-
nications Administration decided to remove the above Apps. Guangdong Communications Administra-
tion will continue to monitor the related APPs and take further follow-up measures according to the sit-
uation.

The removed APPs were suspected of illegal collection of personal information, collection of personal
information beyond the requisite scope, and frequent self-activation and associated startup of the APP.
(More)



https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/uqUnmWhxQy18dMNTZyrUDg
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/0pYw1nDLjUPqita55kiwRw
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/0pYw1nDLjUPqita55kiwRw
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FLEMAZREHTELRLEAAFAFARRLEARMAGEE

T, L EMAZHEZHTELT —REAGFAHARBLEARNMAGER. i, A%
WITEEF IR RAAACEN L EZBMNRIALGFHELRE. BIMERI, ZALFK
TAMTA A TEERNERERZRET A E Z. oM WL ERER1ZBIE 2 AT R IR F
BHEROER, 2NEAAZAAFERAELIRL>2REHELEEFE, RALTREK
FEZeHTHI, AXBHERNHEAEEM LML EREREREZ S, RATRAZUREK
EHE.

BAGEHEFSMTEHER (FRAREMERZE) F_BE+ =42 —2H0%, PRELL
RMAGEERBMNAZIAKEMNEME, ARXRGLEH—FHEF. A, BMNLAZIX
KE (FEARAMEZEZ2Z) Fo_tL4. FUTAFZIAR, FZLFALTHII0T
T, MEZAAEEEATNEEARALTNKION T. (BEEES)

Zhejiang Wenzhou Public Security and Network Security Authorities Investigate a
Case Involving Certain Employee of a Pharmacy Infringing Citizens' Personal In-
formation

Recently, the public security and network security authorities in Wenzhou, Zhejiang province, investi-
gated a case involving certain employee of a large pharmacy violating citizens' personal information.
Previously, the public security department found in its daily work that someone was selling sales data
of a large pharmacy in Wenzhou on the dark Web. Through investigation, it was found that the data
analyst of the large pharmacy took advantage of the convenience of work to export and sell a large
amount of transaction data. While taking criminal coercive measures against the data analyst in accord-
ance with the law, Wenzhou network security authorities found through investigation that the pharmacy
did not establish and improve the data security management system of the whole process, did not or-
ganize data security education and training, and did not take corresponding technical measures and oth-
er necessary measures to ensure data security, which eventually led to the leakage of a large number of
sensitive data.

The data analyst of the large pharmacy was detained by the Wenzhou public security authorities for
violating the provisions of Part 1 of Article 253 of the Criminal Law of the People's Republic of China
on suspicion of violating citizens' personal information, and the case is still being further handled. At
the same time, according to the provisions of Article 27 and Article 45 of the Data Security Law of the
People's Republic of China, the Wenzhou public security authorities fined the company 1.1 million yu-
an, and fined the person in charge of the pharmacy directly responsible for 100,000 yuan.(More)

BN Bk ) vk Bt R AT B B AR 4 B SRS A B R4

2023411 A230, MMEBRMERE KX EERE AR BT HA IR 2R EEREEEST
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https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/73n1QI2mE5zQWJUcF0FRsg
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/73n1QI2mE5zQWJUcF0FRsg
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FoNFEARRELENERNEEFE, L “EE” FARNEHBAREEMR AL LTS
EFr AT HEERA. (BEEES)

Hangzhou Internet Court Releases Ten Typical Cases of Judicial Protection of Da-
ta Rights and Interests.

On 23 November 2023, the president of Hangzhou Internet Court was invited to attend the Elements
Governance and Marketization Forum of the second Global Digital Trade Expo Data, and released ten
typical cases of judicial protection of data rights and interests of Hangzhou Internet Court. Ten typical
cases involve: judicial regulation of fictitious data driven by data and algorithms, legal attributes and
rights protection of data products, legal boundaries of commercial use of public data, ownership judg-
ment and classification protection of data rights, ownership determination and classification protec-
tion of data rights, nature of data on social platforms and identification of data crawling behavior, ju-
dicial regulation of online live data fraud, protection of data rights and interests involving stakehold-
ers, , judicial review of platforms’ big data monitoring results, and unfair competition caused by the
acquisition of dealer databases by way of credential stuffing attack.(More)

JNEFNFRBER: WERZEZLBTRNEZLERP X SRR
202311 A22H, [ INT AL 2 AL K & AT = 5]« 3% W2023” % TAT 5 ] £ 42 A AT B3 ok oy g Al
EZ7N

202311 A3H, ) MNTHEE5EEZLERER P OER, LHXEHRZ AR M F R
GUEEIAEEEE, EAPEE, KA ZNEREIZ KRG L HEARFFNFERE,
FUBANEFRENGZETANBABRTRERAARREANRARER, MAZEER, &
RT AP RARKXMENBZ 2% F_+—FZAR. ZRAEARETHNXNA T, BENR
TN A A LE T T A

2023F5A19H, 23 ZERIA, T NEXAFTHEFRLFAAZAAHMHER M AERSETHE
A, EAEHRRBER, FEREBRBHENTA, BRT (T RAEHENGERRAGZ2RIF L
B FTHEZAE, BEeTLEEHTCERATRER,

20234F10H19H, ML L3, LA XERENEREBETINE L 2K XS, RENEE
THEEREREEFE, FRT (TENGEFLEREINEZ2RKIFEELIEY F+ 4
ZHE, ZHHERFTAPLTEE RS EREETRETRALT .. (EFFES)

Guangzhou Police Announces Typical Cases: Internet Operators Failing to Fulfill
Their Obligations to Protect Internet Security Will be Punished

On 22 November 2023, the public security authorities in Huadu, Guangzhou released three typical
cases of network security administrative law enforcement in the “Net 2023 special action.

On 3 November 2023, following the notification of Guangzhou Network and Information Security
Information Notification Center, it was found that illegal information appeared on the financial sys-

11


https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/Vr5pqJQSL3rjxiEFieQA4w
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/Vr5pqJQSL3rjxiEFieQA4w
https://mp.weixin.qq.com/s/uqHuPE8zNq2vvxlRbitAXg

1| LiFANG & PARTNERS 2023.12 NO.371

Wz » 2w £ 5

NI
=

tem page of a trading company in Huadu District. After on-site verification, it was found that the
company did not take technical measures to prevent computer viruses, network attacks, network intru-
sion and other harmful network security behaviors in accordance with applicable regulations, result-
ing in the system being hacked and tampered with, with illegal information being added. This vio-
lates the provisions of Article 21 of the Cybersecurity Law of the People’s Republic of China. The
company was fined 20,000 yuan and the person directly responsible was fined 5,000 yuan.

- On 19 May 2023, after verification, it was found that the system of a Guangzhou education technol-
ogy company continued to operate after the cancellation of its record-filing, without reinitiating the
record-filing procedures based on a revised grading . Therefore, it was deemed a false cancellation of
record-filing, in violation of the provisions of Article 14 of the Regulations on Computer Information
System Security Protection of Guangdong Province, and was given a warning and ordered to com-
plete the rectification within a prescribed time limit.

- On 19 October 2023, Huadu network police found that a sourcing website in Huadu District did not
fulfill the obligations of network security protection, did not perform the filing procedures for interna-
tional networking as required, and violated the provisions of Article 12 of the Measures for the Man-
agement of Computer Information Network International Networking Security Protection. The person
in charge of the website was given a warning and ordered to complete the rectification within a pre-
scribed deadline. (More)

ZMNFATHEASTEE R EEERAMERTTION . £ AREL

nH, EXeREETEELAEANEE AR ENTERANEEATRET, 2023F11A2H,
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Lanzhou Bank Was Fined 7.1 million yuan for Inadequate EAST Data Quality
Management; Several Individuals Banned from the Banking Industry

Recently, the administrative penalty information disclosure form disclosed by the Gansu Regulatory
Bureau of the State Financial Supervision and Administration shows that on 2 November 2023, for
failing to have adequate EAST data quality management and other violations, Lanzhou Bank and its
nine branches were fined a total of 7.1 million yuan. Among them, the head office was fined 3.9 mil-
lion yuan, and the branches were fined 3.2 million yuan in total. A number of relevant responsible
people were also fined, and several of whom are banned from working in the banking industry for
life.(More)
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USA: FTC Announces Settlement with Global Tel*Link and Its Subsidiaries for Da-
ta Security Failures

On 16 November 2023, the Federal Trade Commission (FTC) announced that it had reached a settle-
ment with Global Tel*Link Corporation d/b/a as GTL and ViaPath Technologies and two of its subsidi-
aries, for violations of the Federal Trade Commission Act (FTC Act).

Following its investigation, the FTC determined that the acts and practices of the companies as alleged
in the complaint constitute unfair or deceptive acts or practices affecting commerce, in violation of Sec-
tion 5(a) of the FTC Act.

In light of the above, the FTC's proposed order prohibits Global Tel*Link and its subsidiaries from mis-
representing their data security practices and require them to implement a comprehensive data security
program.(More)
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Spain: AEPD Publishes Guide on Use of Biometric Data for Presence and Access
Control

On 23 November 2023, the Spanish data protection authority (AEPD) published a guide on the use of
biometric data for presence and access control. The guide sets the criteria for the use of biometrics for
access control, both for work and non-work purposes, establishing the measures to be taken into ac-
count so that personal data processing that uses this technology complies with the General Data Protec-
tion Regulation (GDPR), among other regulations.(More)

#1937 7= X Intellectual Property
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CIPA announces the list of the second batch of outstanding cases of intellectual
property information service in 2023.

Recently, CIPA organized the collection and selection of the second batch of excellent cases of intel-
lectual property information service in 2023, and announced the list of 20 excellent cases on Novem-
ber 22. Case details will be released and interpreted through exchange and discussion activities at im-
portant I[P information public service outlets and excellent case sharing activities. It is also clear that
provincial intellectual property management departments should actively publicize and promote, or-
ganize local intellectual property public service institutions to learn from excellent cases and practices,
further expand service channels, innovate service forms, enrich service content, and constantly im-
prove the capacity and level of intellectual property information public service, so as to better support
the transformation and application of intellectual property and high-quality economic and social devel-
opment. Excellent cases from Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications, Lanzhou Universi-
ty, Zhejiang University, Nankai University, Hefei Intellectual Property Protection Center, China Patent
Information Center and other units were selected.

Source: CIPA
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kE: EF
Beijing releases group standards for Intellectual Property Public Services.

Recently, the 2023 Beijing Intellectual Property Public Service Work will be held in Zhongguancun
Software Park. The conference released the "Intellectual property Public Service Standard" group
standard, the "intellectual property public service standard" is the first comprehensive intellectual
property public service group standard in China, which stipulates the terms and definitions of intellec-
tual property public service, basic principles, service content, service guarantee, service evaluation and
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improvement, etc. The public service content of the whole chain of intellectual property creation, appli-
cation, protection and management is divided into two categories: basic service and characteristic ser-
vice, and provides guidance for the development of various public services. The release of the "IP Pub-
lic Service Standards" will help Beijing build a new IP public service system with top-down linkage,
standardized operation and efficient service, and promote innovation results to better benefit enterprises
and facilitate the people.

Source: CIPA
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The business performance declared by the infringer can be used as the basis for cal-
culating damages.

Recently, the Supreme People's Court made a second-instance judgment on a patent infringement dis-
pute between a Fuzhou technology company and a Shanghai construction technology company and
Zhang.

A Fuzhou technology company claimed that a Shanghai construction technology company and Zhang
began to actively promote the third generation of point-hanging installation technology in 2017, among
which the "point-hanging special anti-drawing protection anchor" fell into the protection scope of the
patent rights involved, constituting infringement, so it filed a lawsuit to the Shanghai Intellectual Prop-
erty Court, requesting an order to stop the infringement and compensate for losses of RMB 2.5 million.
The Shanghai Intellectual Property Court of first instance found that Shanghai construction technology
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company and Zhang's claim against the application was established, so the judgment rejected the law-
suit request of a science and technology company in Fuzhou.

The second instance of the Supreme People's Court held that a Shanghai construction technology com-
pany and Zhang's defense of conflicting applications were not established and constituted patent in-
fringement. Shanghai construction technology company and Zhang claimed in 2017 that its cumulative
construction area has reached more than 2 million square meters, although it believes that the above
engineering amount is exaggerated promotion, but did not submit effective counter-evidence to prove
its actual construction amount. On this basis, the court determined the amount of compensation by re-
ferring to the average amount of sued infringing products per square meter claimed by Fuzhou technol-
ogy company, the unit price of patented products and the reasonable profit rate, and the infringement
profit of Shanghai construction technology company and Zhang should not be less than RMB 2.5 mil-
lion. The compensation amount of RMB 2.5 million advocated by Fuzhou technology company is fully
supported.

Source: Supreme People's Court
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" MICHELIN" v. " MIZHILIAN " case, awarded RMB 10 million of compensa-
tion.

In November 2023, the Hubei High Court made a second-instance judgment on the case of trademark
infringement and unfair competition between COMPAGNIEGENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS
MICHELIN and Shanghai Michelin Catering Management Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Michel-
in Company). finding that Michelin Company infringed the legitimate rights and interests of COM-
PAGNIEGENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN 's "Michelin" well-known trademark. A
judgment of RMB 10 million.

The court held that Michelin Company used the "Michelin" logo on catering services without permis-
sion, and its behavior had a strong inducement tendency, and its purpose was to wrongly guide con-
sumers to associate the accused infringing logo with the plaintiff's well-known trademark, and even
achieve the purpose of confusing the two. When the relevant public sees the accused infringing trade-
mark, even if consumers do not confuse and misrecognize the source of the goods, they will associate
the well-known trademark in the case to a considerable extent when they see the goods using the ac-
cused trademark, then the only correspondence between the well-known trademark in the case and the
specific goods or services will be destroyed and its significance will be weakened. This kind of behav-
ior is a typical well-known trademark dilution behavior, which will undoubtedly reduce the commer-
cial value of well-known trademarks, cause huge losses to the trademark right holder, make the in-
fringer obtain improper benefits, and damage the rights and interests of similar operators of the infring-
er, and ultimately is not conducive to the construction of the legal business environment. Therefore,
the well-known trademark involved in this case should be given anti-dilution protection. Regarding the
amount of compensation, the court calculated that the infringement profit of Michelin Company has
reached 30 million yuan, which has far exceeded the amount of Michelin Company's petition 10 mil-
lion yuan, so it supports the amount of the petition in full.

Source: Hubei High Court
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""Moganshan" is recognized as a well-known trademark on "plate" commodities.

ecently, the Beijing Intellectual Property Court for CIPA and Urban construction company,
Shenghua company, Taihe company and other trademark invalidation request for administrative dis-
putes made a judgment of second instance, the decision to revoke the ruling, ordered CIPA to make a
new ruling.

The court held that in this case, the evidence submitted by Shenghua Company was sufficient to prove
that before the filing date of the contested trademark, the trademark "Moganshan" was cited in the
"plywood; Veneer panel; "Wood" products have a high visibility, has formed a well-known trademark.
The distinguishing part of the contested trademark logo and the cited trademark is "Moganshan",
which is similar in the composition, call, meaning and so on, and the contested trademark has consti-
tuted a copy and imitation of the quoted trademark. The goods such as thermal insulation non-thermal
materials used in the approval of the disputed trademark although they constitute the well-known
"plywood" with the cited trademark; Veneer panel; "Wood" belongs to different commodity catego-
ries, but the above commodities are building materials, in the use, consumer groups and other aspects
of the strong correlation, the registration of the dispute trademark is easy to mislead the public, result-
ing in Shenghua company's interests may be damaged. Taihe Company and Urban Construction com-
pany are operators in the same industry, as the assignee of the contested trademark, when the cited
trademark is well-known, its acceptance behavior cannot be called good faith.

Source: Beijing Intellectual Property Court
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Chongqing police busted a huge counterfeit brand battery trademark case involv-
ing more than RMB 20 million yuan.

In the "Kunlun 2023" special action, Chongqging Beibei police cracked a large sales of counterfeit
brand batteries trademark case, arrested 15 suspects, involving more than RMB 20 million.

Police investigation found that Liao from Xinxiang city, Henan Province has bought about RMB 10
million worth of counterfeit batteries of a brand in Chongqing sales. Liao said that his last home is
Wang from Henan. They sides through WeChat contact, and at a very low price from Wang to buy
fake brand batteries, then Wang shipped to him. The police in Henan and Chongqing simultaneously
carried out net collection operations, removed 3 dens for producing counterfeit brand batteries, 1 dens
for selling counterfeit brand battery packaging materials, seized 9 sets of counterfeit machinery and
equipment, more than 50,000 whiteboard batteries, more than 1 million counterfeit packaging, more
than 300,000 counterfeit brand batteries, and arrested 15 suspects for manufacturing and selling coun-
terfeit brand batteries.

After investigation, since 2019, to seek illegal interests, without the authorization of the brand owner,
the criminal suspect Wang and others, through the purchase of raw materials, outsourcing materials
and counterfeit trademarks and other means, the production of counterfeit and shoddy batteries through
WeChat, logistics collection and other ways, the production of counterfeit batteries sold to Chongqing,
Shandong, China. In Hebei, Sichuan, Jiangsu, Xinjiang and other places, the sales amount reached
more than 20 million yuan. At present, the main members of the criminal gang led by Wang have been
transferred to the prosecution by the police, and the case is still being further handled.

Source: Chinanews.com
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Copying the names of photographic works shall be deemed to infringe copyright
and constitute unfair competition.

Shanghai Intellectual Property Court on the plate woman square company v. ancient art company,
Mingrui company, net red company unauthorized use of the same or similar logo dispute with others
have a certain impact on the name of the goods, packaging, decoration, etc., made a second instance
judgment, revoking the first instance judgment, rejected all the claims of the plate woman square com-
pany. Previously, the court of first instance ruled that the ancient art company, Mingrui Company and
net red company should stop the infringement and compensate the ancient art company for RMB 24
million.

The court of second instance held that the existing evidence was not enough to prove that the photog-
raphy set involved in the Plate Woman Fang company has a certain market visibility, and the corre-
sponding photography set name has become a commodity name with a certain influence. All the
claims put forward by the company in this case lack facts and legal basis, and in case 4413, the compa-
ny claimed copyright infringement for the use and dissemination of the accused infringing photos, and
the court has made an infringement judgment. The name of the series of photographic works generally
expresses the theme of the series of photographic works. Therefore, the name of the series of photo-
graphic works is one of the components of the series of photographic works. The protection of the cop-
yright of the series of photographic works certainly includes the protection of the series of photograph-
ic works. In this case, the above infringement acts of ancient art company, Mingrui Company and In-
ternet red company belong to the same act. The court has used and spread the accused infringing pho-
tos to infringe the copyright of the ancient portrait set of photography works of the Plate Woman Fang
company, and ordered them to bear civil liability under the premise that the plate Woman Fang compa-
ny also requested the ancient art company, the Plate Woman Fang Company and the net red company
to bear civil liability on the grounds that the behavior constitutes unfair competition, and should not be
supported.

Source: Shanghai Intellectual Property Court
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sk JE: techpowerup.com

enovo Files Patent Infringement Action Against ASUS with the US ITC

Lenovo (United States) Inc., part of the global technology corporation, Lenovo Group, filed a patent
infringement action on November 15th with the United States International Trade Commission (ITC)
against ASUSTeK Computer Inc. and ASUS Computer International (ASUS) for infringement of a
variety of Lenovo's patents related to software, hardware, and connectivity across multiple ASUS
products. The action is in response to ASUS's August 2023 filings in the Regional Court of Munich
related to cellular technologies, where Lenovo had offered a cross-licensing deal as a solution.

Lenovo is a strong proponent of cross-licensing agreements, open and transparent negotiations, and
licensing within the industry on fair, reasonable, and non-discriminatory (FRAND) terms. This is evi-
denced by the Group's ongoing litigation with InterDigital, where it advocated for greater transparency
and less discrimination in licensing negotiations and was proven by the UK Court to be a willing licen-
see. The action against ASUSTeK reflects the Group's commitment to protecting its significant contri-
butions to technology innovation and industry "firsts" over the past 39 years, building a portfolio of
over 28,000 patents with a further 14,000 applications pending.

Asustek responded that it would not comment on ongoing legal proceedings, but would protect its
rights in accordance with legal procedures.

Source: techpowerup.com

TCL¥ 3R F/AHE (Maxeon Solar) 5 & KA &L BTN

11A15H, AFH#E(5.650, -0.05, -0.88%) &, 71 4% | 1 B Maxeon Solar Technologies (MAXN, T#
Maxeon) 718 [E % fx x5 B AR AW & B4 (17.310, -0.49, -2.75%) (600732.SH) K H F /A F
TEREMNESFL, HELEIT KRB ELHRIMN LA, 5|5 HEP2297788B1, E K
HAF A

1A 16 H F9rf ¥, ZAEM M &40 & B B R AR, £ K AR 7= A A LA & 1R B BN %90 7= A2
W5 & KR, #IARE LAHATERANTE, THEENZETAHERL.

S JE: aikosolar.com

Maxeon Solar Technologies Files Patent Action Against Aiko in Germany

On November 15, Solar (5.650, -0.05, -0.88%) panel manufacturer Maxeon Solar Technologies
(MAXN, Maxeon (hereinafter referred to as Maxeon) has filed a patent infringement lawsuit in a Ger-
man court against Chinese photovoltaic company Ai Xu (17.310, -0.49, -2.75%) (600732.SH) and its
subsidiaries, alleging that it infringes the European patent for solar cell architecture, patent No.
EP2297788B1, and asking it to stop the infringement.

At 9 am on November 16, Aiko Shares issued a statement in response, saying that after repeated verifi-
cation by its intellectual property team and the European intellectual property law firm it cooperated
with, it was confirmed that the two patented technologies were fundamentally different and there was
no infringement of the patent.
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HABERMUY ! FA TR FCelltrion® | E K
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HEURAENT —TEF,

Sk JF: pearceip.law

Generic drug dispute again! Regeneron sued Celltrion for patent infringement.

Regeneron filed a Complaint in the US District Court for the Northern District of West Virginia
against Celltrion asserting infringement of 38 US aflibercept patents. It is based on Celltrion's submis-
sion of an aBLA (Simplified Biologics License Application) for CT-P42, a proposed biosimilar for
EYLEA (aflibercept for ocular diseases), under the BPCIA, and celltrion's provision of a commercial
marketing notice for the product.

The use of Celltrion's CT-P42 infringes eight patents, which generally relate to the use of Arbocep's
method in accordance with specific metrology to treat certain vascular eye diseases and/or patients
who have been identified as having certain polymorphisms. 2, Celltrion's CT-P42 formula infringes
four patents, which generally relate to the stable formulation of Arbocept; 3. Celltrion's production
process of CT-P42 infringes or causes CT-P42 to infringe 25 patents; 4. The proposed container clo-
sure system for CT-P42 infringes a patent.

Source: pearceip.law
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This Newsletter has been prepared for clients and professional associates of Lifang & Partners. Whilst every effort
has been made to ensure accuracy, no responsibility can be accepted for errors and omissions, however caused.
The information contained in this publication should not be relied on as legal advice and should not be regarded as
a substitute for detailed advice in individual cases.
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